

Ct. No.4 D/L 06.11.2025  
(Naba) 02

**W.P.S.T. 216 of 2025**

**Dipak Kr. Roy & Ors.  
VS.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Reshmi Km. Sharma  
...for the Petitioners

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on **13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025** under the appropriate heading.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**