

14th November, 2025
(D/L No.24)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.216 of 2025

Dipak Kr. Roy and others
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Atindranath Misra
... for the petitioners.

1. The affidavit of service is taken on record.
2. Let notice be served on the State respondents within a week from date and file affidavit of service on the next date. Let a copy of the notice be also served by hand, on the office of the learned Government Pleader.
3. List this matter under the same heading on **21st November, 2025.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)