

**W.P.S.T. 216 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Dipak Kr. Roy & Ors.
VS.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Atindranath Misra
...for the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. A.G.P.,
Mr. Pinaki Dhole
...for the State Respondents

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondents is taken on record. Copy has been served on the learned advocate for the writ petitioner.
2. The writ petitioner's learned advocate prays for the matter to be listed in the monthly list of April.
3. Let the matter be listed on **6th April, 2026** under the appropriate heading.
4. The interim protection as per the earlier order dated 02.12.2025 shall continue till 6th April, 2026 or until further order/s, whichever may be earlier.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)