

**W.P.S.T. 216 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2026**  
**CAN 3 of 2026**

**Dipak Kr. Roy & Ors.**  
**VS.**  
**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Atindranath Misra  
...for the Petitioners

**Re: CAN 3 of 2026**

1. This is an application seeking for extension of interim order as passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court dated 08.04.2026.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that the interim order which was granted earlier on 08.04.2026, has expired on 08.05.2026. An application has been filed on 08.05.2026 with a prayer for extension of this interim order.
3. The interim order passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court on 08.04.2026 is hereby extended till 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 or until further order/s, whichever may be earlier.
4. Let the matter be listed on **23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**